506880858 09/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6927679

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIROSHI NAKAMURA	09/15/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JUPITER LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	
Street Address:	902 LIONZ-MANSHION-MIKAWASHIMA-NO. 2, 3-35-4,, ARAKAWA, ARAKAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1160002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17593589	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 16123672111

Email:mjohnston@btlaw.comCorrespondent Name:JEFFREY R. STONE

Address Line 1: 225 S. 6TH ST. Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89019.346859.1.US.QO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY R. STONE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey R. Stone/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_346859#page1.tif

PATENT 506880858 REEL: 057548 FRAME: 0300

	***************************************	Page 1 of 1
A CICILON IN ATTAINT	Atty. Docket No.: 89019.3468591.US.WO	
ASSIGNMENT	Title: EXERCISE ASSIST TOOL	
	AND METHOD FOR USING	
	EXERCISE A	SSIST TOOL

WHEREAS, I, Hiroshi Nakamura have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in U.S. patent application, entitled EXERCISE ASSIST TOOL AND METHOD FOR USING EXERCISE ASSIST TOOL, the application having been executed on even date herewith and/or being identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") by Application No. 17/593589 filed September 21, 2021, ("Invention"); and

WHEREAS, JUPITER LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, a Corporation of Japan, and having an address of 902 Lionz-Manshion-Mikawashima-No.2, 3-35-4, Arakawa, Arakawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan 1160002 (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent application based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. I authorize the USPTO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

I represent to the Assignee that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I agree when requested without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignees, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

Date: September 15,2021

Hirochi Nakan

No Legalization Required

Hiroshi Nakamura

RECORDED: 09/21/2021